503482038 09/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3528663

| | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|--|--|---------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | ATA | | | |
| Nar | | Name | | Execution Date |
| PIERRE CRISTAU | | | | 02/18/2010 |
| NICOLA RAHN | | | | 03/03/2010 |
| ΤΟΜΟΚΙ ΤSUCHIYA | | | | 02/18/2010 |
| ULRIKE WACHENDORFF-NEUMANN | | | | 02/23/2010 |
| ARND VOERSTE | | | | 02/24/2010 |
| JURGEN BENTING | | | | 02/23/2010 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ТА | | | |
| Name: | BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG | | | |
| Street Address: | ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50 | | | |
| City: | MONHE | MONHEIM | | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | | | |
| Postal Code: | 40789 | | | |
| | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type | Total: 1 | Number | _ | |
| | | Number 4194134 | | |
| Property Type Application Number: | 1 | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D | 1 ATA | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be | ATA (i e sent to | 4194134 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be | ATA (i e sent to provided; | 4194134 202)371-2540 the e-mail address first; if that is a | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: | ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 c | 4194134 202)371-2540 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2023712600 luo@skgf.com,yparker@skgf.com | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ATA (e sent to provided; 2 c | 4194134 202)371-2540 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2023712600 luo@skgf.com,yparker@skgf.com CHENGHUA LUO | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 c 0 1 | 4194134 202)371-2540 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2023712600 duo@skgf.com,yparker@skgf.com CHENGHUA LUO 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p | ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 c 0 1 | 4194134 202)371-2540 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2023712600 luo@skgf.com,yparker@skgf.com CHENGHUA LUO | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ATA ((e sent to provided; 2 0 0 1 V | 4194134 202)371-2540 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2023712600 duo@skgf.com,yparker@skgf.com CHENGHUA LUO 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA ((e sent to provided; 2 0 0 1 V | 4194134 202)371-2540 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2023712600 Juo@skgf.com,yparker@skgf.com CHENGHUA LUO 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ATA ((e sent to provided; 2 0 0 1 V | 4194134 202)371-2540 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2023712600 Juo@skgf.com,yparker@skgf.com CHENGHUA LUO 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2400.2660001/JMC/C-L | sent via US l | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | ATA ((e sent to provided; 2 0 0 1 V | 4194134 202)371-2540 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2023712600 duo@skgf.com,yparker@skgf.com CHENGHUA LUO 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2400.2660001/JMC/C-L CHENGHUA LUO | sent via US l | |

source=24002660000assignment#page1.tif source=24002660000assignment#page2.tif

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We.

- 1. Dr. Pierre CRISTAU, Ehrenstraße 96-98, 50672 Köln, DE
- 2. Dr. Nicola RAHN, Stresemannstraße 17, 40210 Düsseldorf, DE
- 3. Dr. Tomoki TSUCHIYA, Sonnenstraße 64, 40227 Düsseldorf, DE
- 4. Dr. Ulrike WACHENDORFF-NEUMANN, Oberer Markenweg 85, 56566 Neuwied, DE
- 5. Dr. Arnd VOERSTE, Mozartstr. 3-5, 50674 Köln, DE
- 6. Dr. Jürgen BENTING, Fliederweg 20, 42799 Leichlingen, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50, 40789 MONHEIM, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Thiazolyloximethers and -hydrazones as plant protecting agent

Serial No. 12/654,124 Filing Date: December 10, 2009

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

Inventors/Erfinder

18/02/2010

03/03/2010

1. _____ 2. Nicola Auhn 3. ± Zi F. C.

2010-02-23

20,10-02-24

2010-02-23

4. Mike Jack Mr l Vorch 5. H gen Ben Aon 6.

